
2020 Elon University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 7-6Away: 0-4Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (122), Opp (151)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Sponseller (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Galason (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Oldham (3), Borucki (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Edgington 1, Greenler 1, Wetherbee 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (34-48), Oldham (8-14), Cicci (7-8), Kirk (3-3), Albrittain (2-2), Arendt (2-2), Borucki (2-2), Edgington (2-3), Lorenz (2-2),
O'Connell (2-2), Evans (1-2), McCarthy (1-2), Sprake (1-1), Wetherbee (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Roberts, Jack .311 16-13 45 10 14 3 0 1 9 20 .444 4 3 13 0 .404 0 0 0-1 35 26 0 1.000
17 Galason, Anthony .292 17-17 65 9 19 4 1 1 13 28 .431 4 1 10 1 .338 1 1 0-0 33 0 1 .971
24 Iadisernia, Alex .274 17-16 62 14 17 3 1 0 10 22 .355 11 0 7 1 .373 2 0 3-4 37 1 1 .974
8 Oldham, Matt .245 17-16 53 6 13 1 1 0 13 16 .302 10 1 13 1 .369 1 0 0-0 111 13 1 .992
4 Spurlin, Adam .235 16-15 51 9 12 5 0 2 8 23 .451 4 2 20 0 .316 0 1 3-3 15 26 5 .891
22 Cicci, Nick .224 16-13 49 6 11 2 0 0 2 13 .265 3 2 15 0 .296 0 1 0-0 43 5 1 .980
33 Cranston, Tyler .194 17-10 36 6 7 1 0 1 5 11 .306 2 1 5 0 .250 1 0 2-2 20 0 1 .952
7 Pico, Jarrett .192 14-6 26 3 5 3 0 0 4 8 .308 9 0 8 1 .400 0 0 1-1 14 20 2 .944
5 Sponseller, J.P. .152 17-13 46 5 7 2 0 1 6 12 .261 6 1 7 2 .255 2 0 0-1 78 6 1 .988
15 Stanley, Tyler .056 13-5 18 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 1 1 8 0 .150 0 0 5-6 16 0 0 1.000
2 Satterfield, Joe .343 11-9 35 10 12 2 0 1 3 17 .486 7 1 6 0 .465 0 0 1-1 19 12 1 .969
16 Stonehouse, Garrett .235 12-12 34 7 8 2 1 0 8 12 .353 7 1 7 1 .372 1 4 2-2 6 15 1 .955
11 Borucki, Mike .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
14 Havens, Willie .056 10-5 18 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .056 5 0 6 0 .261 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Hennings, Anthony .000 5-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
25 Arendt, Jayson .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .232 17-17 551 92 128 28 4 7 84 185 .336 73 14 131 7 .333 8 7 17-21 449 149 21 .966
Opponents .267 17-17 570 83 152 28 3 4 74 198 .347 87 12 157 4 .371 8 10 17-24 438 148 19 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Lorenz, Owen 0.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 3.2 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 .091 0 1 0 0 0
29 Tovsky, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
23 Albrittain, Daniel 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
40 Harpalani, Maxx 3.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 2
20 Wetherbee, Jared 3.54 1-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 20.1 16 8 8 13 27 4 0 0 .219 4 1 0 0 1
19 Greenler, Kyle 3.79 2-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 23 9 8 9 17 4 1 1 .319 5 0 1 3 3
26 McCarthy, Dean 3.92 2-2 4 4 0 0-1 0 20.2 25 10 9 5 25 5 0 0 .291 2 1 1 1 1
1 Dabagian, Liam 4.15 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 .389 3 0 0 1 0
18 Bauer, Spencer 4.61 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 9 7 7 11 17 2 0 1 .200 1 2 1 0 1
32 Kirk, Trevor 4.63 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 8 6 6 3 13 0 0 0 .195 2 1 0 1 0
34 Edgington, Brian 5.14 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 21 9 8 6 15 5 2 0 .350 1 0 0 0 0
38 O'Connell, Sean 5.14 0-0 6 1 0 0-2 0 7.0 4 4 4 7 5 1 0 0 .174 3 0 1 1 1
28 Sprake, Joe 5.14 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 3 7.0 4 4 4 7 9 2 0 0 .160 0 1 0 0 0
13 Evans, Ian 6.75 0-4 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.1 25 16 13 5 8 2 0 2 .333 2 2 0 1 0
6 Roberts, Jack 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
25 Arendt, Jayson 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
4 Spurlin, Adam 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.57 7-10 72 17 0 2 3 149.2 152 83 76 87 157 28 3 4 .267 24 12 4 8 10
Opponents 4.78 10-7 67 17 0 2 7 146.3 128 92 78 73 131 28 4 7 .232 19 14 2 8 7



2020 Elon University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Roberts, Jack 61 35 26 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stanley, Tyler 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McCarthy, Dean 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Borucki, Mike 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
34 Edgington, Brian 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Kirk, Trevor 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Wetherbee, Jared 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Bauer, Spencer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
25 Arendt, Jayson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Havens, Willie 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Albrittain, Daniel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Dabagian, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Oldham, Matt 125 111 13 1 .992 0 8 6 .571 3 0
5 Sponseller, J.P. 85 78 6 1 .988 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cicci, Nick 49 43 5 1 .980 0 7 1 .875 0 0
24 Iadisernia, Alex 39 37 1 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Galason, Anthony 34 33 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Satterfield, Joe 32 19 12 1 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stonehouse, Garrett 22 6 15 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cranston, Tyler 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pico, Jarrett 36 14 20 2 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Spurlin, Adam 46 15 26 5 .891 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hennings, Anthony 5 0 4 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Greenler, Kyle 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Evans, Ian 4 2 0 2 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Sprake, Joe 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Harpalani, Maxx 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lorenz, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 O'Connell, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Tovsky, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 619 449 149 21 .966 24 17 7 .708 4 0
Opponents 605 438 148 19 .969 25 15 4 .789 3 0


